In order to satisfy the supervised experience requirement of subsection 7802.1(c) a person must meet one (1) of the 

following standards:  

(A) The person shall have completed the equivalent of a clinical fellowship with a minimum of one thousand eight  

hundred twenty (1820) hours of clinical practice under general supervision while a candidate for an Au.D. degree; or 

(B) Each of the following: 

(1) The person shall have graduated with a Master’s degree or Ph.D. degree meeting the requirements set forth in

[...]

other doctoral degree with emphasis in audiology or hearing science from an accredited institution; and 

(i) Possess a current Certificate of Clinical Competence (CCC) in the area of audiology issued through ASHA; or  

(ii) Have successfully completed and documented the following:  

(I) A minimum of one thousand eight hundred twenty (1820) clock hours of supervised clinical experience  

(practicum) by a licensed audiologist or ASHA or ABA certified audiologist; and 

(II) Passage of the written Professional Assessments for Beginning Teachers (Praxis Test) as required by Rule